
Mott Community College (7-6) -vs- Macomb Community College (11-0)
04/10/21 at Warren, Mich.

 
 

 
 
Mott Community College 44

Macomb Community College 100

Date: 04/10/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Warren, Mich.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Mott Community College 14 16 4 10 44
Macomb Community College 16 32 24 28 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Xeriya Tartt * 40 4-21 0-5 9-10 2-3 5 3 2 7 0 1 17
4 Zaria Mitchner * 40 5-21 0-6 2-2 3-2 5 2 2 8 0 3 12
15 Arie Lewis * 39 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-8 8 3 0 9 0 1 11
3 KayLynn Chilton * 37 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 2 0 4 0 0 4
14 Franki Pierce * 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 5 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cambrey Sipes 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
21 Que'Anne Hodge-Maresh 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-57 1-15 11-12 9-29 38 17 5 30 0 6 44

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-13   7.69 % 0-2   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 16-57   28.1 % 1-15   6.7 % 11-12   91.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 2 1st-06:20

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Rayonna Armstrong * 29 9-16 5-12 1-3 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 4 24
11 Emily Swiercz * 31 9-17 5-12 0-0 2-5 7 2 4 4 0 3 23
31 Jessica Adams * 24 6-8 1-1 0-2 5-8 13 1 2 1 1 3 13
2 Rizaria Franklin * 23 4-7 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 2 10
12 Olivia Russell * 25 4-12 0-3 1-2 2-5 7 2 4 0 1 3 9
23 Maryam Hashim 14 2-7 1-4 2-2 2-0 2 2 4 0 0 1 7
24 Valina Hudgins 15 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6
22 Amy Jackson 18 1-6 1-5 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 2 0 1 3
20 Britta Romisch 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 JaKeira Wash 14 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-79 15-44 9-17 16-32 48 12 27 14 2 18 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-22   31.82 % 2-12   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 12-20   60.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 10-24   41.67 % 3-13   23.08 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 6-9   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 38-79   48.1 % 15-44   34.1 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 24

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 36 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 56 4th-
02:06



1st Box Score
Mott Community College 14

Macomb Community College 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Xeriya Tartt 10 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8
4 Zaria Mitchner 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 0 0
15 Arie Lewis 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 4
3 KayLynn Chilton 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Franki Pierce 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Cambrey Sipes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Que'Anne Hodge-Maresh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-13 0-3 4-4 1-12 13 3 2 9 0 0 14
38.5 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Rayonna Armstrong 7 2-5 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
11 Emily Swiercz 8 4-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 9
31 Jessica Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rizaria Franklin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Olivia Russell 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 2
23 Maryam Hashim 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Valina Hudgins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Amy Jackson 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
20 Britta Romisch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 JaKeira Wash 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-22 2-12 0-2 4-7 11 4 7 3 0 5 16
31.8 % 16.7 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Mott Community College 16

Macomb Community College 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Xeriya Tartt 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 3
4 Zaria Mitchner 10 2-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
15 Arie Lewis 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 5 0 0 5
3 KayLynn Chilton 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
14 Franki Pierce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cambrey Sipes 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Que'Anne Hodge-Maresh 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 1-4 3-4 3-7 10 7 3 11 0 1 16
46.2 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Rayonna Armstrong 10 6-7 3-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 16
11 Emily Swiercz 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
31 Jessica Adams 8 4-5 1-1 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
2 Rizaria Franklin 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
12 Olivia Russell 2 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
23 Maryam Hashim 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
24 Valina Hudgins 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Amy Jackson 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Britta Romisch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 JaKeira Wash 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-20 4-10 4-7 3-4 7 5 7 3 0 6 32
60.0 % 40.0 % 57.1 %



3rd Box Score
Mott Community College 4

Macomb Community College 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Xeriya Tartt 10 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
4 Zaria Mitchner 10 0-6 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Arie Lewis 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 KayLynn Chilton 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Franki Pierce 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cambrey Sipes 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Que'Anne Hodge-Maresh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 1-13 0-2 2-2 1-8 9 3 0 6 0 2 4
7.7 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Rayonna Armstrong 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
11 Emily Swiercz 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 5
31 Jessica Adams 8 2-3 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 0 0 1 1 2 4
2 Rizaria Franklin 7 2-4 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
12 Olivia Russell 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Maryam Hashim 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
24 Valina Hudgins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Amy Jackson 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Britta Romisch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 JaKeira Wash 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-24 3-13 1-2 7-11 18 2 5 3 1 4 24
41.7 % 23.1 % 50.0 %



4th Box Score
Mott Community College 10

Macomb Community College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Xeriya Tartt 10 1-8 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
4 Zaria Mitchner 10 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 2 6
15 Arie Lewis 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 KayLynn Chilton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Franki Pierce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cambrey Sipes 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Que'Anne Hodge-Maresh 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 0-6 2-2 4-2 6 4 0 4 0 3 10
22.2 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Rayonna Armstrong 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
11 Emily Swiercz 7 3-3 3-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
31 Jessica Adams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
2 Rizaria Franklin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Olivia Russell 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Maryam Hashim 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Valina Hudgins 10 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Amy Jackson 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
20 Britta Romisch 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
14 JaKeira Wash 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-13 6-9 4-6 2-10 12 1 8 5 1 3 28
69.2 % 66.7 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 09:45

09:44 STEAL  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
09:40 TURNOVER  by SWIERCZ,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 09:35
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

09:20 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by SWIERCZ,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by TARTT,XERIYA 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZ,EMILY

08:54 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
REBOUND DEF by TARTT,XERIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA(in the paint) 08:43 2-2
ASSIST  by MITCHNER,ZARIA --

08:35 2-4 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SWIERCZ,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

TURNOVER  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 08:22
08:09 MISS JUMPER by SWIERCZ,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA
07:54 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
07:49 FOUL  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
07:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
07:49 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
07:49 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
07:49 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

GOOD JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 07:39 4-4
07:27 MISS 3PTR by HASHIM,MARYAM

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMY
07:20 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 07:07

06:44 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMY

06:38 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:38 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
06:38 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

MISS LAYUP by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 06:24
REBOUND OFF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHILTON,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 06:20 6-4 V 2

06:03 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:43

05:42 STEAL  by HASHIM,MARYAM
05:37 MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

REBOUND DEF by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

05:23 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:04

05:03 STEAL  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
05:00 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWIERCZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMY
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 04:37

04:36 STEAL  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA



04:32 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SWIERCZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:27
04:27 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
04:27 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
04:27 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
04:27 SUB IN by HUDGINS,VALINA
04:27 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
04:27 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY
04:27 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
04:27 SUB OUT by SWIERCZ,EMILY
04:19 FOUL  by HASHIM,MARYAM

GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 04:19 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 04:19 8-11 H 3

04:19 SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
04:19 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
04:02 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

REBOUND DEF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 03:53 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
FOUL  by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:26

03:26 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:26 MISS FT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JESSICA

03:26 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
03:26 SUB IN by SWIERCZ,EMILY
03:26 SUB OUT by HUDGINS,VALINA
03:26 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA
03:14 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

SUB IN by SIPES,CAMBREY 03:14
SUB OUT by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 03:14
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 03:08

03:08 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

03:04 10-13 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA
02:21 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
TURNOVER  by PIERCE,FRANKI 02:00
FOUL  by PIERCE,FRANKI 01:54
SUB IN by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 01:54
SUB OUT by PIERCE,FRANKI 01:54

01:51 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZ,EMILY
01:26 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
01:22 FOUL  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
01:22 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
01:22 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
01:22 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
01:22 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
01:22 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
01:22 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

FOUL  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 01:12
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 01:12

00:53 MISS JUMPER by HASHIM,MARYAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HASHIM,MARYAM

00:53 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA



00:53 SUB OUT by SWIERCZ,EMILY
00:50 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
00:37 FOUL  by WASH,JAKEIRA

GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 00:37 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 00:37 12-16 H 4

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HASHIM,MARYAM
REBOUND DEF by TARTT,XERIYA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 00:07 14-16 H 2

00:01 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AMY
00:01 SUB IN by ROMISCH,BRITTA
00:01 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
SUB IN by SIPES,CAMBREY 10:00
SUB OUT by PIERCE,FRANKI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
10:00 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
10:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SWIERCZ,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by CHILTON,KAYLYNN(in the paint) 09:52 16-16
ASSIST  by TARTT,XERIYA --

09:45 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 09:33

09:32 STEAL  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
09:31 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASH,JAKEIRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
09:02 FOUL  by HASHIM,MARYAM
09:02 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
09:02 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
09:02 SUB IN by SWIERCZ,EMILY
09:02 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
09:02 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY
09:02 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ARIE 08:48 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by SIPES,CAMBREY --

08:25 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:25 FOUL  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
08:25 SUB IN by HUDGINS,VALINA
08:25 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
08:14 FOUL  by HUDGINS,VALINA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 08:00
07:51 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
TURNOVER  by SIPES,CAMBREY 07:38

07:37 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
07:20 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
FOUL  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 07:20

07:20 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 07:08

07:07 STEAL  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
07:03 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY



-- REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
06:52 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JESSICA
06:50 19-23 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA(in the paint)
06:41 FOUL  by HUDGINS,VALINA

GOOD FT by MITCHNER,ZARIA 06:41 20-23 H 3
GOOD FT by MITCHNER,ZARIA 06:41 21-23 H 2

06:41 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
06:41 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
06:41 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
06:41 SUB OUT by HUDGINS,VALINA
06:30 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
06:10 21-28 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

-- ASSIST  by WASH,JAKEIRA
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 05:52

05:32 21-30 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA(in the paint)
FOUL  by TARTT,XERIYA 05:32

05:32 MISS FT by ADAMS,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by TARTT,XERIYA --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
05:19 21-32 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASH,JAKEIRA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:15
MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:57 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
MISS FT by TARTT,XERIYA 04:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 04:57 22-32 H 10

04:47 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMY
REBOUND DEF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
MISS 3PTR by SIPES,CAMBREY 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
04:14 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA
04:05 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 03:52

03:50 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

03:49 22-37 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LEWIS,ARIE 03:40
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 03:40

03:18 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 03:07
REBOUND OFF by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA(in the paint) 03:05 24-37 H 13

02:54 24-40 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMY

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 02:39 26-40 H 14
02:24 26-42 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

FOUL  by SIPES,CAMBREY 02:24
02:24 MISS FT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
SUB IN by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 02:24
SUB OUT by SIPES,CAMBREY 02:24

02:24 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
02:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY



TURNOVER  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 02:16
02:01 26-45 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by HASHIM,MARYAM
MISS JUMPER by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZ,EMILY
01:37 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 01:23
REBOUND OFF by TARTT,XERIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA(in the paint) 01:19 28-45 H 17

01:12 TURNOVER  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
STEAL  by TARTT,XERIYA 01:12
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:08 30-45 H 15
ASSIST  by TARTT,XERIYA --
FOUL  by LEWIS,ARIE 00:47

00:47 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by HASHIM,MARYAM
00:47 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by HASHIM,MARYAM

SUB IN by PIERCE,FRANKI 00:47
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ARIE 00:47

00:47 SUB IN by HUDGINS,VALINA
00:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
00:47 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
00:47 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
00:47 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:47 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 00:39
00:39 SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
00:39 SUB OUT by HUDGINS,VALINA
00:28 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
FOUL  by PIERCE,FRANKI 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
00:25 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:25 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 00:23
00:22 STEAL  by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:16 SUB IN by ROMISCH,BRITTA
00:16 SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
00:16 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:16 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA
00:04 TURNOVER  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
00:04 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
00:04 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:04 SUB OUT by ROMISCH,BRITTA
00:04 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
09:33 30-51 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 09:21

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
09:13 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

REBOUND DEF by CHILTON,KAYLYNN --
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 08:47 32-51 H 19

08:33 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY



-- REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
08:29 32-53 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 08:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

08:05 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA
07:43 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,FRANKI --
TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 07:29

07:28 STEAL  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
07:25 TURNOVER  by SWIERCZ,EMILY

STEAL  by LEWIS,ARIE 07:24
MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 07:18

07:18 BLOCK  by ADAMS,JESSICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by ADAMS,JESSICA

FOUL  by TARTT,XERIYA 07:07
07:07 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
07:07 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
07:07 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
07:07 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
07:03 MISS 3PTR by WASH,JAKEIRA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AMY
06:58 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AMY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:52 MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,FRANKI --
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 06:38

06:38 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
06:36 32-55 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SWIERCZ,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
TURNOVER  by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 06:25

06:16 32-58 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZ,EMILY

05:50 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
05:50 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
05:50 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
05:50 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY
05:50 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:44
REBOUND OFF by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:36

05:35 STEAL  by ADAMS,JESSICA
05:31 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JESSICA

STEAL  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:29
05:24 FOUL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 05:24 33-58 H 25
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 05:24 34-58 H 24

05:24 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
05:24 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
04:58 34-61 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

-- ASSIST  by HASHIM,MARYAM
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 04:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA
SUB IN by SIPES,CAMBREY 04:34
SUB OUT by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
04:34 SUB OUT by SWIERCZ,EMILY
04:26 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA



REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,FRANKI --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA
03:42 MISS 3PTR by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JESSICA
03:41 34-63 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SIPES,CAMBREY 03:30
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

03:22 MISS LAYUP by HASHIM,MARYAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HASHIM,MARYAM

03:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by CHILTON,KAYLYNN 03:16
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ARIE 03:16

03:16 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
03:16 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JESSICA
03:03 34-65 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JESSICA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:00
03:00 MISS FT by ADAMS,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ARIE --
SUB IN by LEWIS,ARIE 03:00
SUB OUT by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:00
TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 02:36

02:35 STEAL  by ADAMS,JESSICA
02:21 34-67 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HASHIM,MARYAM
TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 02:04

01:58 MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JESSICA

01:50 MISS 3PTR by WASH,JAKEIRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:48 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
01:48 SUB IN by SWIERCZ,EMILY
01:48 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
01:48 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
01:48 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
01:48 SUB OUT by WASH,JAKEIRA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

01:15 34-69 H 35
GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SIPES,CAMBREY 01:15
01:15 34-70 H 36 GOOD FT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
01:15 SUB IN by HUDGINS,VALINA
01:15 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

00:47 MISS 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:41 SUB IN by ADAMS,JESSICA
00:41 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
00:41 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
00:41 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY
00:19 FOUL  by SWIERCZ,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:13
-- REBOUND DEF by SWIERCZ,EMILY

00:03 34-72 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by HASHIM,MARYAM

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
SUB IN by SIPES,CAMBREY 10:00
SUB OUT by PIERCE,FRANKI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
10:00 SUB IN by HUDGINS,VALINA
10:00 SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

MISS 3PTR by TARTT,XERIYA 09:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA

FOUL  by TARTT,XERIYA 09:42
09:42 MISS FT by HUDGINS,VALINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:42 34-73 H 39 GOOD FT by HUDGINS,VALINA

SUB IN by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 09:42
SUB OUT by SIPES,CAMBREY 09:42
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 09:22 36-73 H 37

09:12 36-76 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by HASHIM,MARYAM
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA(in the paint) 08:54 38-76 H 38
08:48 38-79 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HASHIM,MARYAM
MISS JUMPER by MITCHNER,ZARIA 08:33
REBOUND OFF by MITCHNER,ZARIA --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA 08:31

08:31 BLOCK  by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JESSICA

08:23 MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by PIERCE,FRANKI --
MISS 3PTR by TARTT,XERIYA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
08:11 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
07:48 38-81 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWIERCZ,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 07:15
REBOUND OFF by TARTT,XERIYA --

07:11 FOUL  by ADAMS,JESSICA
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 07:11 39-81 H 42
GOOD FT by TARTT,XERIYA 07:11 40-81 H 41

07:11 SUB IN by ROMISCH,BRITTA
07:11 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JESSICA
06:52 TURNOVER  by SWIERCZ,EMILY

STEAL  by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 06:47
MISS LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMISCH,BRITTA
06:40 40-84 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ARIE 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMISCH,BRITTA
06:09 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SWIERCZ,EMILY
FOUL  by LEWIS,ARIE 05:54

05:54 MISS FT by HUDGINS,VALINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:54 40-85 H 45 GOOD FT by HUDGINS,VALINA
05:54 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
05:54 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by TARTT,XERIYA 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMY

05:21 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA



STEAL  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 05:21
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHNER,ZARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:17 42-85 H 43

04:56 42-88 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by ROMISCH,BRITTA
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ARIE 04:26
04:24 STEAL  by JACKSON,AMY
04:20 42-91 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by SWIERCZ,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,AMY
TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 03:58

03:57 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA
03:53 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,AMY

SUB IN by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:52
SUB OUT by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by HASHIM,MARYAM
03:52 SUB IN by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
03:52 SUB IN by WASH,JAKEIRA
03:52 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMY
03:52 SUB OUT by ROMISCH,BRITTA
03:52 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,RAYONNA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHNER,ZARIA 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA

03:27 MISS 3PTR by HASHIM,MARYAM
-- REBOUND OFF by SWIERCZ,EMILY

FOUL  by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:20
03:20 42-92 H 50 GOOD FT by HUDGINS,VALINA
03:20 42-93 H 51 GOOD FT by HUDGINS,VALINA

SUB IN by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 03:20
SUB OUT by PIERCE,FRANKI 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by JACKSON,AMY
03:20 SUB IN by ROMISCH,BRITTA
03:20 SUB OUT by HASHIM,MARYAM
03:20 SUB OUT by SWIERCZ,EMILY

TURNOVER  by TARTT,XERIYA 03:00
03:00 STEAL  by HUDGINS,VALINA

02:54 42-95 H 53
GOOD LAYUP by HUDGINS,VALINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WASH,JAKEIRA
MISS 3PTR by SIPES,CAMBREY 02:31
REBOUND OFF by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN --
MISS LAYUP by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN 02:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMY
02:06 42-98 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,AMY

-- ASSIST  by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA
MISS 3PTR by TARTT,XERIYA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMISCH,BRITTA
01:34 MISS 3PTR by WASH,JAKEIRA

REBOUND DEF by HODGE-MARESH,QUE'ANN --
FOUL  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 01:22

00:59 TURNOVER  by WASH,JAKEIRA
STEAL  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by TARTT,XERIYA(in the paint) 00:52 44-98 H 54

00:44 TURNOVER  by WASH,JAKEIRA
MISS JUMPER by TARTT,XERIYA 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:28
44-
100 H 56 GOOD LAYUP by FRANKLIN,RIZARIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MITCHNER,ZARIA 00:13


